RS OMEP KOŠICE List and contact for the presidency of RS OMEP KOŠICE

PaedDr. Marianna Jamborová, PhD. - chairman, tel. contact: 0907 215 806, 0907 900 102, email: jamborova.marianna@atk.sk Mgr. Silvia Bošnovičová - housekeeper, tel. contact: 0907 900 112, e-mail: ipelska10@netkosice.sk PaedDr. Elena Krempaská - secretary, tel. contact: 0907 900 104, e-mail: krempaska.elena@atk.sk Ing. Katarína Lukáčová - member, tel. contact: 0903 637 406, e-mail: katka.lukacova10@gmail.com PhDr. Jarmila Sobotová - member, tel. contact: 0907 949 105, e-mail: jarmila.sobotova@gmail.comPaedDr.

RS OMEP KOŠICE

Activity Report for 2023

Activities aimed at improving the quality of educational activities and management work in kindergartens

- participation in seminars with the aim of obtaining information and exchanging experiences in the field of pre-primary education,
- 24.2.2023 organization professional seminar Let's touch folklore already in kindergarten, lecturer PaedDr. Anna Derevjaníková, PhD.,
- 21/03/2023 organization interactive lecture with practical examples Etiquette in working relationships and its contribution to practice in the conditions of preschool institutions
- October 5-6, 2023 participation professional conference with international participation on the occasion of the 30th anniversary of the establishment of OMEP in Slovakia and World Teachers' Day Teacher of pre-primary education,
- 7. 8.12.2023 participation educational tour Brno.

Activities with children and for preschoolers

- May 2023 sports Olympics at the level of kindergartens and urban districts on the occasion of World Movement to Health Day (May 10),
- 29.5. June 2, 2023 Toy suitcase to Africa participation in the SV OMEP challenge.

Activities associated with Kindergarten Day in Slovakia

- an exhibition of children's works and children's statements in the premises of kindergartens in Košice,
- activities organized at the level of kindergartens,
- participation in the SV OMEP challenge.

During the year, RS OMEP committee meetings and a member's meeting were held.

PaedDr. Marianna Jamborová, PhD.

chairwoman of RS OMEP

Košice In Košice on January 8th, 2024